



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1010 of 1989

Kala And Another

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Keshav Sahai, Mohd. Aslam
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A.

Court No. - 43

**HON'BLE SALIL KUMAR RAI, J.
HON'BLE DEVENDRA SINGH-I, J.**

1. On the assurance given by Sri Mohd. Aslam, the counsel for the appellants that he shall argue the appeal on the next date fixed, the matter is adjourned for the day.

2. List on **06.04.2026** immediately after fresh cases.

March 23, 2026
Ashutosh

(Devendra Singh-I,J.) (Salil Kumar Rai,J.)